LexEVS Meeting Minutes - 2022.03.09

Attendees
Name Role Present
Remennik, Lyubov NIH/NCI X
Safran, Tracy NIH/NCI [C] X
Ong, Kim L NIH/NCI [C] X
Lucas, Jason R NIH/NCI [C] X
Bauer, Scott NIH/NCI [C] X
Endle, Cory NIH/NCI [C] X
Alkis, Barry NIH/NCI [C]
Solie, Chuck NIH/NCI [C] X
Truong, Tracy NIH/NCI [C]
Kondareddy, Swathi NIH/NCI [C] X
Singh, Itendra NIH/NCI [C] X
Zhang, Chao NIH/NCI [C] X
Johnson, Connie NIH/NCI [C] X
Whiteman, Lori NIH/NCI [C]
Benson, Mark NIH/NCI [C] X
Agenda

EVS Discussion

SYSTEMS

Systems Discussion Points:

Decision Points:
LEXEVS UPDATES

LexEVS Sprint Status Current Sprint - Sprint 181 (February 24, 2021 — March 9, 2022)

16X237 Agile Development - Sprint Status#16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-Sprint181
Activities

® Lexevs on Stage

® Report Exporter on Stage

® CTS2 Mapping/URI Resolver

® Converting LexEVS-remote from ant to maven project

Log4J Vulnerability Discussion Points:
(LexEVS)
® LexEVS on Stage.

Decision Points:
CTS2 Mapping/URI Discussion Points:

Resolver
Decision Points:


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/LexEVS/16X237+Agile+Development+-+Sprint+Status#id-16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-Sprint181

Report Exporter

Statistics Dashboard

Comparison/Mapping
Tool

EVS transition to
virtual machines

Team Absences

EVS Service and
Architecture Group

Data

Browser

Discussion Points
® On Stage - QA has tested and given their approval.
Decision Points:
Discussion Points:
® EVS Analytics Dashboard Project Documents
® EVS REST API and EVS Explore with Apache proxy is set up and working
® URI Resolver discussion
® User access/Feedback
Decision Points:
® Lyuba would like scheduled reports - last day of each month and quarterly
© all available stats/numbers in a template structure.
Discussion Points
® Waiting for a meeting to start the deploy process on DEV.
Decision Points:

Discussion Paints:

® Server Migration 2021
© Waiting for Systems team to migrate QA and Data QA to VMs.

Decision Points:
Mayo Team
® Cory-3/11 PM
® Scott -
® Tracy -
NCI
EVS SERVICE AND ARCHITECTURE GROUP UPDATES
Discussion Points:
Decision Points:
DATA UPDATES
Discussion Points:

® Metathesaurus update is expected sometime next week.
© Tracy and Chao will work on this.

® Data deployment notices - It looks like the notice about data deployment and the server being pointed to stage was

misconstrued about the server being down and caused some confusion.

Decision Points:

BROWSER UPDATES
Discussion Points:
Decision Points:

TERMINOLOGIES LIFECYCLE REPORT
Terminology Updates and Schedule
Discussion Points: Updates to columns

Decision Points:

Vocabularies Slated for Production

Vocabulary | Local
Name Name

Version Arrival Date

Loaded to data-qa DB Date to Stage

Date to Production


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/LexEVS/EVS+Analytics+Dashboard+Project+Documents
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=471302689
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/EVS/Terminology+Updates+and+Schedule

Vocabulary Short
Name in Name
LexBIG
NCI NCIt
Thesaurus
ChEBI ChEBI
GO GO
HGNC HGNC
NCIt-ChEBI NCIt-
ChEBI
NCIt-HGNC NCIt-
HGNC
SwissProt SwissPr
ot
MED-RT MED-RT
NCI NCI
Metathesaur | Metathe
us saurus
JIRA Issues

Versio
n
identifi
er

22.02d

March2
022

Feb22
Feb20
22

Feb20
22

March2
022

202202

Date the vocabulary = Has the vocabulary been

arrived for
processing

02/28/2022

03/01/22

03/01/2022

03/01/2022

03/01/2022

03/07/22

03/09/22

loaded to the data-ga
database?

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

Approximate date the vocabulary
version is scheduled to move to
staging

03/04/22

03/09/22

03/04/22

03/04/22

03/04/22

03/14/22

Recent EVS Stats Dashboard Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

key summary

type

created

reporter priority status

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

Recent Report Exporter Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

key summary

type

created

reporter priority status

e‘ﬂ. Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

Recent LexEVS Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

key summary

type

created

reporter priority status

Approximate date the vocabulary
version is scheduled to move to
production

03/07/22

03/10/22

03/07/22

03/07/22

03/07/22

03/07/22

03/15/22


https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/VKC/NCI+Metathesaurus+Terminology
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/VKC/NCI+Metathesaurus+Terminology
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/VKC/NCI+Metathesaurus+Terminology
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/VKC/NCI+Metathesaurus+Terminology
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/VKC/NCI+Metathesaurus+Terminology
https://wiki.nci.nih.gov/display/VKC/NCI+Metathesaurus+Terminology
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D++%22EVS+Statistics+Dashboard%22+++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22+or+Type%3D%22Task%22%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-03-02+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-03-09++++++++++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D++%22EVS+Report+Exporter%22++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22%29+AND+created+%3E%3D+2022-03-02+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-03-09+&src=confmacro

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira

Recent CTS2 Service Related Issues (within last week)

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution
& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.
View these issues in Jira
6.5 LexEVS Related Issues
key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution
& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.
View these issues in Jira
6.5 CTS2 Service Related Issues
key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution

& Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

View these issues in Jira



https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVS++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-03-02+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-03-09++++++++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVSCTS2++AND+%28TYPE+%3D+bug+or+TYPE+%3D+%22new+feature%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Improvement%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Inquiry%22+or+TYPE+%3D%22Task%22+%29+AND+created+%3E%3D2022-03-02+AND+created+%3C%3D+2022-03-09++++++++++++++++++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVS+AND+fixVersion+%3D++%22LexEVS+6.5.x%22++and+status+not+in+%28Resolved%2C+Closed%2C+%22On+Hold%22%29++++&src=confmacro
https://tracker.nci.nih.gov/secure/IssueNavigator.jspa?reset=true&jqlQuery=project+%3D+LEXEVSCTS2+AND+fixVersion+in+%28%22CTS2+Service+1.6.1%22%29+and+status+not+in+%28Resolved%2C+Closed%2C+%22On+Hold%22%29++&src=confmacro
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