LexEVS Meeting Minutes - 2022.03.09

Attendees

Name	Role	Present			
Remennik, Lyubov	NIH/NCI	х			
Safran, Tracy	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Ong, Kim L	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Lucas, Jason R	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Bauer, Scott	er, Scott NIH/NCI [C]				
Endle, Cory	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Alkis, Barry	NIH/NCI [C]				
Solie, Chuck	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Truong, Tracy	NIH/NCI [C]				
Kondareddy, Swathi	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Singh, Itendra	NIH/NCI [C]	х			
Zhang, Chao	NIH/NCI [C]	x			
Johnson, Connie	NIH/NCI [C]	х			
Whiteman, Lori	NIH/NCI [C]				
Benson, Mark	NIH/NCI [C]	x			

Agenda

EVS Discussion

	SYSTEMS			
Systems	Discussion Points:			
	Decision Points:			
	LEXEVS UPDATES			
LexEVS Sprint Status	Current Sprint - Sprint 181 (February 24, 2021 – March 9, 2022)			
	16X237 Agile Development - Sprint Status#16X237AgileDevelopmentSprintStatus-Sprint181 Activities			
	 Lexevs on Stage Report Exporter on Stage CTS2 Mapping/URI Resolver Converting LexEVS-remote from ant to maven project 			
Log4J Vulnerability (LexEVS)	Discussion Points:			
(Lexe v3)	LexEVS on Stage.			
	Decision Points:			
CTS2 Mapping/URI	Discussion Points:			
Resolver	Decision Points:			

Report Exporter	Discussion Points
	On Stage - QA has tested and given their approval.
	Decision Points:
Statistics Dashboard	Discussion Points:
	 EVS Analytics Dashboard Project Documents EVS REST API and EVS Explore with Apache proxy is set up and working URI Resolver discussion User access/Feedback
	Decision Points:
	 Lyuba would like scheduled reports - last day of each month and quarterly all available stats/numbers in a template structure.
Comparison/Mapping	Discussion Points
1001	Waiting for a meeting to start the deploy process on DEV.
	Decision Points:
EVS transition to virtual machines	Discussion Points:
viituai maciines	Server Migration 2021 Waiting for Systems team to migrate QA and Data QA to VMs.
	Decision Points:
Team Absences	Mayo Team
	 Cory - 3/11 PM Scott - Tracy -
	NCI
	EVS SERVICE AND ARCHITECTURE GROUP UPDATES
EVS Service and	Discussion Points:
Architecture Group	Decision Points:
	DATA UPDATES
Data	Discussion Points:
	 Metathesaurus update is expected sometime next week. Tracy and Chao will work on this. Data deployment notices - It looks like the notice about data deployment and the server being pointed to stage was misconstrued about the server being down and caused some confusion.
	Decision Points:
	BROWSER UPDATES
Browser	Discussion Points:
	Decision Points:
	TERMINOLOGIES LIFECYCLE REPORT
	Terminology Updates and Schedule
	Discussion Points: Updates to columns
	Decision Points:

Vocabularies Slated for Production

Vocabulary	Local	Version	Arrival Date	Loaded to data-qa DB	Date to Stage	Date to Production
Name	Name					

Vocabulary Name in LexBIG	Short Name	Versio n identifi er	Date the vocabulary arrived for processing	Has the vocabulary been loaded to the data-qa database?	Approximate date the vocabulary version is scheduled to move to staging	Approximate date the vocabulary version is scheduled to move to production
NCI Thesaurus	NCIt	22.02d	02/28/2022	yes	03/04/22	03/07/22
ChEBI	ChEBI					
GO	GO					
HGNC	HGNC	March2 022	03/01/22	yes	03/09/22	03/10/22
NCIt-ChEBI	NCIt- ChEBI	Feb22	03/01/2022	yes	03/04/22	03/07/22
NCIt-HGNC	NCIt- HGNC	Feb20 22	03/01/2022	yes	03/04/22	03/07/22
SwissProt	SwissPr ot	Feb20 22	03/01/2022	yes	03/04/22	03/07/22
MED-RT	MED-RT	March2 022	03/07/22	yes		03/07/22
NCI Metathesaur us	NCI Metathe saurus	202202	03/09/22	yes	03/14/22	03/15/22

JIRA Issues

Recent EVS Stats Dashboard Related Bugs and Features (within last week)



Recent Report Exporter Related Bugs and Features (within last week)



Recent LexEVS Related Bugs and Features (within last week)

key summary type created reporter priority status	key
---	-----



Recent CTS2 Service Related Issues (within last week)



6.5 LexEVS Related Issues



6.5 CTS2 Service Related Issues

